

ITEM NO.MM-4

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 247 OF 2010

NIDHI JUNEJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRISH KUMAR JUNEJA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 16/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Mr. S. Khandgera, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.
Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further
proceedings in HMA Petition No.52 of 2010 titled Girish
Kumar Juneja versus Nidhi Juneja pending before the
District Judge, Patiala House, Delhi.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master